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SECRET

November 1976

SUBJECT: Andrew Gormley BUCKNER (U.S. citizen)

1. There is no 201 dossier on BUCKNER; one should be opened.

2. BUCKNER is pro-Russian, pro-Chinese and critical of the U.S.

3. Trace information:

a. CSCI 3/779,571, dated 16 Jan 1964;

Based on MEXI 7696 (IN 95191) LIENVOY (ZRSAUCE) Project:

Memo to FBI from CIA (DDP) on BUCKNER’S contact with the

Cuban Embassy in Mexico City. States that a usually reliable and sensitive 

source in Mexico City reported that on 8 Jan 64 Andy BUCKNER from 

Sherman, Texas, asked Guillermo RUIZ Perez, Commercial Counselor at the 

Cuban Embassy in Mexico City /known DGI/ about the information BUCKNER 

gave RUIZ in Mexico in November 1963. RUIZ replied that the answer had 

not been received from Habana. BUCKNER and RUIZ planned to meet again, but 
were

the details of the meeting at that time / unknown. BUCKNER’S telephone 

number in Sherman, Texas was 892-8145. (CIA said it had no further info, 

on BUCKNER at that time, and further stated that it was forwarding the 

info, to the FBI for information only, not to be dissemed without permission) 

b. CSCI 3/782,043 dated 30 June 1964:

Forwarded to the Bureau of International Commerce, CSCI 

3/779121 and CSCI 3/779,571, on H.W. TOTTEN and Andy BUCKNER, Contact 

with the Cuban Embassy in Mexico City.
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c. DBA 78315 dated 19 August 1964 (FBI):

Concerns Andrew G. BUCKNER aka Andy BUCKNER, and "Little 

Caesar". An FBI source reported that two employees of the Washington 

Iron Works, Inc., Sherman, Texas told him that Harold TOTTEN, owner of 

the business, and an employee, Andy BUCKNER, had made statements critical 

of the U.S. Government and of high Government officials. Both TOTTEN and 

BUCKNER reportedly had made so-called business trips to Mexico City in 

the past. BUCKNER was reported to be purchasing agent for the firm. 

BUCKNER had made remark»s among the firm employees that he believed Fidel 

CASTRO of Cuba and Nikita KHRUSHCHEV of Russia to be smart people. Both 

BUCKNER and TOTTEN criticised U.S. Govt policies and opposition to the 

U.S. blocka4e of Cuba. They criticized the policies of both Presidents 

Kennedy and Johnson. A few days before Pres. Kennedy was assassinated 

on 22 Nov 1963, BUCKNER remarked to some of the firm employees that he 

had read news stories about President Kennedy’s planned trip to Texas and 

thought "it would be funny" if something should happen to him. On the 

afternoon immediately following Pres. Kennedy’s assassination, BUCKNER 

and TOTTEN were at the Iron Works, and after having heard of the 

assassination, said it could not have been them because they were at the 

Washington Iron Works at the time it happened. TOTTEN received newspapers 

and literature from time to time in the names of John R. BRINKS and Thomas 

E. EDWARDS. BUCKNER reportedly was hotheaded, thus the nickname "Little 

Caesar."

/Have asked Ops Liaison to obtain photo of BUCKNER from FBI to 

determine if he is iden/with "Unidentified man".

d. DBA 99348 dated 18 Feb. 65 - Andrew Goxmley BUCKNER (FBI)
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d. continued -

The FBI contacted BUCKNER in Shennan, Texas on 28 Jan 65 for 

an interview. He admitted receiving publications from China and the U.S.S.R. 

TOTTEN was contacted by the FBI in Sherman, Texas the same day. The FBI 

agent said in his opinion TOTTEN was a dangerous individual and a 

"potential OSWALD." He considered it unsafe for an agent to contact him, 

at his office and if an agent walked into TOTTEN’s office/7he might 

get a belly full of lead."

e. According to a report^ONHAy524, dated March 1953,

one A. BUCKNER (Communist fellow travelers) was cited as driver for MDCZI, 

the Hungarian Charge d*Affairs in the Netherlands.

LAD/JFK Task Force
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TO : Director
Federal Burma of Investigation 
Attention: Mr. 8. J. taplch

____ /
FMMt Deputy Director f<y Plans
BOMBCTifjladuKKZnBjI.ConW^t with the Cuban tabasey in 
_"tfeJaco v

Ik. A Usually reliable and eenaitive neuron in 
Manios City reported that on 8 January IMd Andy KK3KMZB, 
fromHMnaa* Texas, asked Ouilleno BUIZ Peres, Cosnorntal 
Counselor at tbe Cuban tabassy in Mexico City, about the 
infornation BOCMMBB had given M01Z in Mexioo in Bomber 1M3. 
BDXZ replied that the answer had not boon received free 
tahana. BOCKMMM and BUZZ plan to soot ap^.n, but tbe 
details of the nesting are not known. BQCZMn's telephone 
nusbor in Shenna, Tens, io 899-Al46.

9. Thin office has no intonation on BUOEBRt.

3. This intonation io for your use only, and say 
not bo dlaoeainatod without permission free this Agency.

CSCX-3/779.S71

VH/3/Mexlco/VRenshaw:de

Distribution: 16 January 1964
Orlg. A 1 - Addressee 

/O- RI (200-9-37) BASIC: MZXI-7696
1 - CI/LIA (IN-95191)
1 - CI/RhA
1 - SAS/CI PROJECT: LIENVOY
1 - VH/3/W (ZRSAUCE)
1 - »H/NKXI
1 - wh R Co-ordinated with: SA8/CI - Horn

(by phone)

cs c.
■ ' I
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BL'alEAL OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Tou 
August 19, 1964

AI , 

AB

flX X 
DESlm 
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ANDREW G.BUCKNER ’ '

At

A< <,< ■>/• • Johnny I. Norris, 210 East Jones, Shersnn, Texas, on 
/ April 28, 1964, volunteered information that had been received 

by bin from two employees of Washington Iron Works, Inc., 
Sherman, Toxas. Ke said they told him Harold Totten; owner of 
Washington Iron Horka. Inc, and Ahdv Buckner, an employ— at 
Totten., have made: stateynts critical Of the ttejtod States 
Government and of high Government officials. Totten reportedly 
at about the time of this Interview, was in the company of 
Buckner on a business trip to Nsxico. He understood that they 
have la the past made other, so-called business trips to Nexico
and possibly other foreign nations. He could not Identify any 
other foreign nations to which they may have travelled and ho
could not provide an explanation for their travel, being 
allegedly of a business nature.

DL T-l, contact with whom has boon insufficient to 
judge reliability of his information, on Hay 7, 1964, 
advised Harold W. Gotten, Sr. is President and General Hanager

Inc., 312 East Lamar, Sherman, Texas 
sing Agent, employed by that firm.

of Washington Iroi 
and Andy Buckner 
Inform—* *■«<* »h»t An 

rWashinston Iron Works/, made comments among employees there that 
he believed ridel Castro of Cuba and Nikita Khrushchev of Busola
wore smart people. Ho and Harold W. Totten, Sr., at that 
establishment in recent months, have expressed thornsehr— by 
criticising policies of the United Stat— Government and stated, 
opposition to the U. 8. Blockade of Cuba. They also have 
criticised President Kennedy and President Johnson concerning
their policies. They also have made remarks to the effect 
they believe Fidel Castro know what bo was doing and that the 
U. 8. should leave him alone. Informant stated that a f— da — 
before President Kennedy was assassinated on November 22, 1963, 
Buciaer remarked to so— of the—ployoeo at lack tag tea Ires 
Works. Inc, that ho had road news atorlee about Preeident 
Kennedy's planned trip to Texas and thought "it-would be funay^ 
if something should happen to him. Be made those remarks aa a

<W. □



13-00000

1

4

continuation of his further crtticien of President Kennedy*e 
policies. Informant recalled that on the afternoon immediately 
following President Kennedy's assassination, Bucknor and Tottea 
Were at. the Washington Iron Works, Inc., having just hoard about 
the assassination, and wore saying that it could not have been 
then because they were-at the Washington Iron Works at ths tine 
it happened.

%

N

DL T-l further stated that since that date, Buckner 
and Totten have said nothing further along those lines but 
both have renarked since that tine that President Johnson.'is 
not any better in' their opinion. Inforaant stated that on 
various occasions, Totten and Buckner, with other employees at ' 
Washington Iron Works, engaged in discussions about what 
Khrushchov and Castro have done. Inforaant stated Totten in 
the past has been anti-8enitic in his sympathies and beliefs 
and dales hs believes the Jews will take over the United States 
because they "rule the money**. Informant understood Buckner 
is an atheist believing in no supremo power. Informant has 
no knowledge that either of then has been arrested for any 
offense.

DL T-l stated that Bucknor and Totton left Sherman, 
Toxas, on April 25, 1064, a Saturday, and travelled to Dallas, 
Toxas, in a company cat* driven by M, C. Anderson, a Bogro 
porter employed by Washington iron works, Inc. At that time, 
Bucknor and Totton were supposed to have travelled from Dallas 
to Mexico, destination and purpose of travel being unkam 
to informant. They were gone from Sherman only a few days and 
both wore back to work at Shorman on April 28, 1964. Informant 
stated Totten's secretary, Dorothy Stewart, took a vacation trip 
to Mexico City in about the Sumner of 1962. So far as 
informant knows 
Cuba.

she has expressed no sympathies for Bussia or 
Informant said she is loyal to her employer, Totten.

DL T-l stated Totten raceIves newspapers and literature 
> in the names of John 8. Brin** t»d w 1. 

Bdwarda. Inforaantbellevee the literature ia of anti-communist 
nature. Informant stated Buckner la hotheaded and haa the 
sicksane of "Little Caesar'' which he haa had for six or eight 
yearn. laforaant stated one Patrick at the Sbsrman Auto Works 
at one tine was a partner of Buckner before Buckner began 
working for Waahlngton Iron Works, Inc.; that Patrick and Buckner

?

c

« 
4 
I 
4
4 
I
4



AMD4LKW 0. BUCKNKR

DL T-l on Juno 19, 1964, further advised informant has 
no information that Totten or Buckner have made any tMltlaatl 
tripe out of the United Staton alace about April, 1964, ebon 
they went to Mexico. Informant stated Totten and Buckner la 
about Bay, 1964, bad some kind of a dlaa<reoneat between tbonneIvo*, 
nature unknown. The only cuatomor Totten'a firm has la Mexico 
wan eaid to bo Alton Hornoe, Hondo via, Coahuila, Mexico.

it
G. *. Blanton, Sheriff, Sherman, Texan, on May 7, 1964, 

advised he ban received no recent pertinent information 
concernins activltiea of Harold Totten or Andy Buckner. Be has 
no information indicating either Totten or Buckner have 
travelled outeide of the United Staten or that either of the 
two hae engaged in activities detrimental to the United States.

The January, 1964 Sherman, Tfxas telephone directory 
lists Washington Iron Works,' Inc., 3ir^Bast Lamar, Sherman, 
telephone 892-8145 and lists 892-9309 am a number to call on 
holidays and week ends. It lists H. w. Totten, 204 Vest Toxas 
Avenue, Sherman, 892-5818, an,d H. W. Totten. Jr.. 509 Sorth 
Holly Avenue, 892-9309. It also lists Harry Totten, 101 South 
Grand Avenue, Sherman, 892-8431 and Andrew G. Buckner. Highway 
82, West, Sherman, 892-6840.

DL T-2, who has furnished reliable information in 
the past, on May 7, 1964, advissd Harold W. Totten, operator of 
Washington Iron Works, Inc., at Sherman, Texas, resides at 204 
West Toxas Avenue, Sherman. Informat stated Totten receives 
mail both at his residence and at Box 28, Sherman, Texas, which 
is a post office box utilised by Washington Iron Works, Inc. 
He stated other persons affiliated with that firn received nail 
through that box, Andy Buckner being one of then, but the names 
of ethers are unknown. Informant stated he heard rumors several 
years ago that Buckner had anti-Semitic beliefs. He has no 
information, however, that Buckner or Totten is affiliated with 
any particular organisations and has no information that either 
of them has engaged in any activities detrimental to the United 
States or has travelled or communicated with anyone outside of 
the United Statee.

8. M. Ottensman, Becervat ions Manager, Braaiff Alrvaya, 
Dallas, Texas, oa June 6, 1964, advised bis records reflect



ANDREW O. BUCKNER

A. Buckner and B. Totten travelled on Braniff flight <51, 
Flrot Clean, on April >5, 1964, from Love Field', Dallas, Texas, 
to Mexico City, Mexico, leaving Dallas at 11:10 a.a. and 
arriving at Mexico City at 3:30 p.n. They had ao return 
reservation at the tine they departed from Dallas. Their 
reservetione^for the trip to Mexico City were made telephonically 
at 4:10 p.m., April 17, 1064, by an unnaaod secretary who gave 
the business telephone number 803-6145, She man, Texas. She 
also furnished hose telephone nusbors for the traders as 802- 
5818 for Totten and 802-6840 for Buckner. These wore Shersaa, 
Texas 'telephone numbore. »

' > Ottensman stated their reservation records are retained 
for only about sixty days and he could furnish no data 
concerning any alleged travel by Buckner or Totten froa Dallas 
to Mexico in Sopteaber or October, 1063;

Miss Betty J. Tinley, Domestic Operations Division, 
Passport Office, 0. S. Department of State, Washington, D. C., 
on May 8, 1064, advised that office has no recorder Harold 
Wallace Totten, Sr., or Andrew G. Buckner applying for or 
receiving por^slon to travel to Cuba.

The file maintained for Harold Wallace Totten at 
Passport Office, United States Department of State, was reviewed 
on May 8, 1064, and contained the following:

Passport 2180561 issued April 20, 1060, to Harold 
Wallace Totten was renewed on January 28, 1063, to expire 
April 28, 1065. He Indicated he desired passport to be used 
for emergency business trips.

Records of the Passport Office? Department of State, 
Washington, D. C. as of May 7, 1064, reflected no identifiable 
informatioa eoaceralag Andrew G. Buckner,jiao known as Andy 
Buckner.

oa hy 7
A physical description 
1064, by DL T-l, io no

of Androv Buckner as furaiahed
follows:

■emo: Andy Buckner
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AXDBSW 0. BUCKNER

Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Hyes:

DBA 7;3/ <.

160 pounds
Blond, crewcut 
Medium dark or ruddy 
Blue, wears black shell-rlmmod readinc

i 
1 
I 
< 
4 
1 
1 
4

Residence: West Highway 82, Shdrman, Texas

This document contains neither) recommendations nor 
It Is the property of the FBI and Isconclusions of the FBI. ...

loaned to your agency; It and Its contents are not to bo 
distributed outside your agency.

H 
i 
4

d

-5-
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It was pointed out that any inXoraation Xurnlshed by hie 
•Mid tea of his on velitioa. It was an envelope addressed 
to Ua froa "Guosl hhwdiaa, calaa Publications Coater, P.O. 
Bax 3M, Peking, China." Be at a tad that piece of sail re­
ceived by Mia oonteiaod a weekly Red China newspaper that he 
•seeIves. Ba volunteered that he also receives "Mew Tiana,” 
* weekly publication Xros Moscow, U.S.6.A. Ma said ba 
receives these aad other publications, which he did sot 
identify, (a order to hoop infonod. Me did ndt elaborate 
Span ths aaaalac of that jo—ent.

After volunteering the above roaarka, Beckner 
reiterated that ha bad nothing to say to ageats except la 
ths preanace of another person. He wrote down the eases 
of the ageats aad the fact that oaa of than la statlosed 
a* Bhoraan, Texas, aad the other at Dallas, Texas. The 
interview was teraisated at 11:63 a.a. with as iadloatioa 
being given that any further atleapt would be undo to 
interview bin at any place.

Physical description of Andrew Goraley Huebner 
an obtained by observation and interview is as follows:

<ace 
Bsx 
Age 
Haight 
height 
Hal* 
Byes 
Qouploxioa

Dallas T-l, who has furnished reliable 
lafOraatlea la the past, in August, 1M3, 
advised A. incknar, Hoste 8, abexaan, 
Toxas, bed boon contacted by a repre­
sentative of Guosi Sbudlaa, Bxporters 
aad laportoro of books and periodicals 
In Peking, China. Quoal ghudlan, la 
accord with instractloan frdo Buckner, 
forwarded to bls a copy of "Peking 
gov low” with a request be re r on—art this 
aagaxlao to acquaintances la the United 
States, who —y be interested in sub­
scribing to it.

CttrliMiiAL



13-00000

R
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Kt: 'AMMtty GCBMUtY BKMM

Bagltob laageage la Peklag, China

SM hast lUM■aroto tallaoa Tettea

*;

r

Dallas T-8, who haa furalahatf rallahla 
lafanAttoa la the past, la Jely. 19*3. 
a*vlaa< * Peking Bevtow* to a prs-Chlaaae

*>'jf >.*¥¥>■**•*

Interview

tolte

taste* at that aMraoa WjF Itpaclal Agaata al the VMaral 
itlaa aha IhaatlllaS thaaaalvaa to hli 
'to hla inrivatoly an* coaftoaattally.

toaato toaalretf

&5> -

HUR
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COVOMML
<e

»: A—Be OMUUBT BOTflBB 

DBA/W a

that thia setter was teslas haiiAlea free Bsadauartera, 
Dallas, Teaas. la was furalateste tee ease st >.te tepaalal 
Ageat at ttos haatewsarten, Dallas, lac tea er atatete -ha teas 
tease as ssstaatela« altlssa ef ths tehltote Mates all at tela 
lite aate has serrate hseorahly la the haltste Matos harass j 
that ha thsssht it la "tarrlhla to ha harraseete llha this."

. M Mite ha to still allltos to tetouess ths hattar with 
assets ash waste to tease "what It to all a tea st." At sea

; relat.hs waste the waste, "we", tost telte wet Iteestffy what 
sweat toy "we." la thaa statote ha teats what agaats telte

•a 4aaear7 3t, IMt, ianetetotoly tollewlaw their attasstote 
istorwtow with hie. takas aalte there Is toe haah trlfllM 
with ssahto'a rtohta. ha ceeclsteete hr statlag he totoeteate 
ee'"cstow ua w the letter with thto.L he was lafestate 
that thia was tela arlvltoce it ha teaalrate to tea as.

uMfloonw.
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4th Mareh_19M»

Country:

Subject: Suspected persons

Reference:

Surname:

Born in:

On: (date):

Hungarian Ambassador at BUENOS-AIRES 

BUDAPEST, Rurnbach Schestyna u 18 VI/8

Christian Name: Imnard

x 18th May 1897 

Hungarian

D - 673/1960 

31st December 19,63 

BUDAPEST

HUNGARY/ARGENTINA

profession:

Address

Type of Passport: Hungarian Diplomati-^tfaasport

Number:

Valid until: .

Issued f>t:

Visa:

Remarks:

AUSTRIA, 88th March 1951, 29th May 1961
SWITZERLAND, 3rd April 1961, 18th May 1961 
ARGENTINA, 7th May 1961, 27 th October 1961
CZECHOSLOVAKIA, 4 th February 1963 
URUGUAY, 29th Ootober 1988; THE NETHERLANDS, 6th
February'1963 (transit)

00
Arrived at Schiphol from Bueno_y-Airos on 18th 
February. At Schiphol he m 
Hungarian chargi d'affaires 
and the driv 
On 14th Febru tarted from Schiphol
to PRAGUE.
Ho stayed in THE NETHERLANDS with the Hungarian 
Babassy.

• »
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Catan try

Subject:

Reference:

Surname:

CUBA

Suspected person!'

If" R0PB1GUB2 Mwauamar.

Christian Name: Carlos Maanol

Born im 

Ont (date): 

Nationality:

2a£ft_nbBllEXj£80

Cuban

Profession Bsploado

Address

Type of Passport:

Number:

Valid until:

CUBA
Or dinary)CFaa sport 

24880 /

20th November 1967

Issued at: .Havana

Visa:

Hem’irk e : Seo my A.3613, d.d 2nd February 1958.

company of RAAYMAKBRS 
Schiphol to Curasao*

A. J751.

R. travelled In th$ 
(psychiatrist) from 
R. has not recovered from his illnoaa. 
He started to Curasao on 6th March 1988



Ountrys

Subject:

Reference:
Surname:

•
Christian Name:

Bern in:

On: (date):

Nationality:

MEXICO

Suspected persons

(j?«7 I
z 'foMBARDQ TOIZDANO /?C

Vicente

TEZUITLAN FUE -
.... ... ■—■—4*-—* ------------------
... 16ttL.jMlyJ§94_

Mexican

Profession: "Delegado Permanente da La Federadon Sindioal
Mundial anta al Consejo Economics Naoiones Unidas"

Address: MEXICO, Artlstas 61 Villa Obregon "DistritoFedora
Type rf Passport: Diplomatist aasport

Number: 955-D-359 /> <f . ■ ■

Valid until:

Issued at: MEXICO

Visa: CZECHOSLOVAKIA, 29th December 1962. Transltstsmps:
CZECHOSLOVAKIA: IN 23rd February 1953, OUT 24 th 
February 1953} AUSTRIA: IN 24th February 1953, OUT 
2nd March 1953) CZECHOSLOVAKIA: IN 2nd March 1953, 
OUT 3rd March 1953; SWITZERLAND: 3rd March 1953 

rtom'irks: Arrived at Scniphol from Mexico on Slat February
1953, In transit for PRAGUE. Ho travelled in the 
company of his wife Rosa Maria OTERO de LOMBARDO. 
L. was refused to enter THE NETHERLANDS. 
On 3rd March he travelled from ZURICH via Schiphol 
to'Mexico.

Please fine herewith a photostat-copy of the 
passport of LOMBARDO-TOLEDANO.
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Gauntry:

: ' ‘

• • •'■■ ■' /'W

.-■ 1

sothBw*

ECUADOR A.JTHa

A » Subject:

Reference:

Suspected persona .
[fiat?/'

Surname: ^4 ■■ . •.

Christian Name:

-<rn In:

’J % ♦ 1 -> n 11 Z’r:

r r * r ♦**••□**“r *

A i lr ' - s :

S r :

‘• *>11-1 -nr 11 :

1’ U “ I «»*_ ;

Antonio

See passport.

4tb July 1914

Ecuador

Chofor

Or di nar ylpas sport

33621 r " < / < A . .

23rd February 1956

3UITO

AUSTRIA, 24th February 1963

Arrived at Schiphol from Ecuador on 4th 
1953, in transit for VIENNA.
he travelled in the company of P.VEGA.
They «oula attend a congress in VIENNA.

? ; . 4’;5r

Mar oh

Please find herewith a photostat-copy of 
paaaport of VILLACIO.

* the
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Gauntry; CUBA

Subjects

Reference:

Surname: MARINELLO Y VIDAURELIA /

Juan Felio

Erm In:

.Cuban

rrofesslcn:

Address:

Number: 26072
Valid until: 25th November 1957

HAVANAIssued f.t:

Visa:

rtemu.rks : Arrived at Schiphol from PARIS on 19th February 
1953 in transit for HAVANA
He travelled in the company of M.J.VIDAURELLA Y 
CANAL (possibly his wife) 
Possibly they attended the Peace-Congress in VI 
(December 1952)

F.P.RUSSO ALESI

AUSTRIA IN: 4th December 1952, OUT: 6th February 
OUT: 19th February 19531953: FRANCE IN:

Suspected, persons

81st Karsh 1MB.

A. 3771.

Christian Names

Ons (date).s

Nationality:

SANTIAGO

arid November 1898

Lawyer (leader of the Cuban Communist Party)

Contacts at Sohiphol: V.R.SERRET Y ZEFBRA and
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id ir< nr :

artr.Ob :

-urname:

Christian Nwrj

Number:

Valid until:

Issued

Visa

rwmurks:

CUBA

Suspected persona

FIAT

f- VTWJV&UA y canal

Maria Joaefa

SANTA CLARA US VILU3

30th May 1893

Cuban

Professor'

Ordi nary^raaap or t

25071
25th Novenbar 1957

HAVANA

Slat March 19W.

A. 3774

AUSTRIA IN: 4th December 1952, OUT: 
1953; FRANCE IN: ??

6th February 
OUT: 19th February 1953

Arrived at Schiphol from PaRIS on 19th February 
1953, in transit for HAVANA.
She gravelled in the company of J .F.MARIHELLO Y 
VIDAURELU (poaaibly her huaband).
Possibly they attended the Peaoe-Ccngreaa in 
VIENNA (December 1952).
Contacts at Schiphol: V.R.SERRET Y ZEFERA abd 
F.P.RUSSO ALESI.



13-00000

t’ar. Nwr.r

CUBA

Suspected Persons

Victor Ron on

HAVANA

10th May 1914

Cuban

Medico Clrujano

Ordlnar/ Passport

36081

3rd December 1953

•IAVANA

Slat March 1953

A. 3775

AUSTRIA IN: 4th December 1952, OUT: 24th January 
1953; PRANCE IN: 24th January 1953, OUT 6tb 
February 1953; ITALY IN: 6th February 1953, OUT: 
19th February 1953.
Visum RUSSIA, 17.1.1953, issued at MOSCOW.
Arrived at Sohiphol from ROMA on 19th February 
1953. in transit for HAVANA.
Possibly he attended the Peaoe-Con&reaa in 
VIENNA (December 1952).
Contacts at Schiphol: F.P.RUSSO at.rrtt
J .F.uiARINELLO Y VIDAURELLA and M .J.VIDAURELLA Y 
CANAL.

Please find herewith a pho to a tat-copy of the 
passport of V.R.SERRET Y ZEPERA.



ITALY

21st Marsh 1968

A. 3776i

Suspected persons

80880 ATaW (married tO^BONGIORNOj

ar Franoesoo Paola

POLIZZI GE8ER0SA 

22nd Daoember 1935

Italian

C as al Inga

POLIZZI GEliEROSA (Provine Palermo)

Or di n ar y*!* as sp or t 

4253030 P 

16th December 1953

PaLEM.'O

Ircmigratlon-visum U.S.A

Arrived at Schiphol from PALERMO on 19th February 
1953, in transit for NEW-YORK-CHICAGO.
Contacts at Schiphol: V.R.SSRRET Y ZEFERA, 
J .'F.MARINELLO Y VIDAU REILA and M.J .VIDAURELLA Y 
CANAL.

Please find herewith a photostat-copy of the 
passport of RUSSO ALESI, F.P.



13-00000

ilUil'.l

COBA

;-«lR Y VALENTIN

Pedro Julio

The Republic DOMINICA

Srd Juda 1913

Cuban

Lawyer

Ordinary*^ aaspor t

19736

1st August 1934

HAVANA

80th Maroh 1068
A. 3770

Austria, 1st December 1962
M. was in the possession of 3 visa 
s.ueet of paper (CZECHOSLOVAKIA and 
A STRIA)

on a loose 
probably

.... arrived at Schiphol from PRAGUE 
February 1953 
Possibly he attended the Peace-Con. 
VIENNA (December 1952).
V. waa in trie possession of a book, 
"Prague; image? r. photographs".

on 20th 
in transit for Londea-Airport

.1 tied

Please find on 
passport, of

' a photostat-c 
VaUENTIN.

or the



Number:

Valid until:

Issued nt:

'/Isa:

eth Mareh 1968. 
! ■

Country: CUBA A* 578®*

Subject: Suspected persons

Reference: '\JIAT? (. J-
Surname: ' Z'SANDOVAL HKRRBRA ZZ f~ ■

I .-------------------- ---- --
Christian Kate; Pablo

Born in: HAVANA4....
On: (date):___ 15th January 1895

.’rationality; Cuban

Frofc-s jinn: Labourer

•Vidras: HAVANA

Tyne rf Passport: Ordinary Passport 
* ' 24970

22nd November 1957 

HAVANA 

AUSTRIA, 4th December 1952 ’

Remurks; Arrived at Sdhiphol from HaVANA on 26th 
February 1953, in transit for VINNNA. 
He travelled in the company of AVILA GONZALSS 
Rafael.

Plbase find herewitn a photoatat-copy of the 
passport of SANDOVAL HERRERA.



80th March IMS*
Country: ECUADOR A. J7W.

Subject: Suspected persona

Reference: (n»»J ) _

Surname: L- > VEGA ' 4

Christian Name: Pacifico

Born in: See passport

On: (date): 16th February 1917
Nationality: Ecuador

Profession: Chofer

; -Hr' 3 s :

Type '-f Passport: Ordinary^Paaaport

Pur.b' r: 33750
VhII -! until; 23rd February 1955

I s s i. e ri f. t: QUITO

Visa: AUSTRIA, 24th February 1953

Remarks : Arrived at Schiphol On 4th March 1953, Ln tr smalt 
for VIENNA.
He travelled from Ecuador via Ama tar dam
ZGrich to VIENNA in the . comp any of vtt taz-tc 
They would attend a congress in VTEKRA.

Please i'ind herewith a pbotostat-oo^y of t&« 
passport of VEGA.



■A. J7W. 
Country: CUBA ,

Subject: 1 Suepeeted persons '
Seferonoe; Ql*H I < ' -

Surnsa.: '* ^‘AVXLA OOSZAfc^ / -1 ,

Christian *iar.»: Rafael• — ~ 1 - ~ e
Bern fr.: HOLOUHL . £« _

7 A, -•■ * -
?r-’ 10 U July

ystlenal 1 ».y: Cuban

Frofe«31cr. • Driver

•, Hr<3-: EAVAHA 

• 77 * <• ' - a. r r t: Ordlnar<fpassport

01507 

14th February 1956

HAVANA
ASTRIA,~18th February 1955.

Arrived at Sahlphol from HAVANA on 26th 
February 1958, In transit for VIEMUU _______
He travelled in the oosqpany of SANDOVAL witwwrwA 
Pablo.

Please find herewith a photostat-copy of the 
passport of AVILA GONZALES.


